Valley Water Works Development Agency Conference HallBoard Room in Nakuru City, for Lot 2 on 21st November 2024 as 
from 9:00 a.ma.m. (East African Time) and for Lot 3 on 22nd  November 2024 as from 9:00 a.m. (East African Time).

13. Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security, for Lot 2 EUR 150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Euros) and for Lot 3 
EUR 250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Euros) valid for a period specified in the Bid Document from Bid Submission 
Date.

14. Bidders may obtain further information at the address and emails given and to the attention of the officer provided in the 
Bidding Document during office hours (weekdays from 8h00 to 17h00 EAT, excluding public holidays):